CITY OF MILWAUKEE OPERATING GRANT BUDGET

PROJECT/PROGRAM TITLE: Beat Patrol Program Grant
CONTACT PERSON: Lt. Anthony Hendricks

PROJECT/PROGRAM YEAR: 2002

NUMBER OF POSITIONS

NEW

EXISTING

LINE DESCRIPTION

PAY
RANGE

NO.

GRANTOR
SHARE

IN-KIND
SHARE

CASH MATCH
AIC #

TOTAL

PERSONNEL COSTS
Police Officers (FT)

801

116,279

169,993

286,272

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS

116,279

169,993

286,272

FRINGE BENEFITS (29%)

33,721

49,298

83,019

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

33,721

49,298

83,019

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

TOTAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

EQUIPMENT AND FACILITY RENT

TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND FACILITY RENT

SERVICES

TOTAL SERVICES

EQUIPMENT

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

INDIRECT COSTS
$286,272 / 1.4116 = $202,800
X.4907
$ 99,514

99,514

99,514




NUMBER OF POSITIONS PAY
RANGE GRANTOR IN-KIND CASH MATCH
NEW EXISTING LINE DESCRIPTION NO. SHARE SHARE A/C # TOTAL
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS 99,514 99,514
TOTAL COSTS 150,000 318,805 468,805




